

Johnson County Commission

William Brenner

Presiding Commissioner

Scott Sader

Commissioner, Eastern District

Destry Hough

Commissioner, Western District

Gilbert Powers County Clerk

Johnson County Courthouse, 300 N Holden, Warrensburg, MO 64093 (660) 747-6161 - Fax 747-9332 countyclerk@jococourthouse.com

www.jococourthouse.com

February 18, 2010

INVITATION TO BID:

The Johnson County Commission requests bids for a phone system for the Johnson County Assessor's Office.

The County is requesting price quotes for a PANASONIC HYBRID-IP PHONE SYSTEM

- 11 Desk Phones
- 1 Cordless Phone
 - Voice Processor for Auto Attendant and Voice Mail Features
- 1 TDA50G Hybrid IP Control Unit
- 1 KX-TDA5172 8 Port Digital Line Card DLC 8, Supports DPT, DSS, Cell Stations, Voice Mail
- 1 KX-TDA5196 Remote Card RMT
- 1 KX-T0155 2 Port Cell Station DCS
- 1 KX-T7685 DECT Wireless Handset
- 6 KX-DT343 24 Button 3 Line Backlit Display Digital Duplex Speakerphone, Bluetooth Compatible, DXDP
- 5 KX-DT321 9 Button 1 Line Backlit Display Speaker Phone
- Panasonic Voice Messaging Processor (Voice Mail with Auto Attendant) 2 Port, 4 Hour 64 mailbox Capacity
- 1 KX-TVA503 2 Port DPT Interface, Adds 2 Ports, for KX-TDA50 Only
- 1 Surge Protection Package, AC and 4 Phone Lines
- 1 Battery Back-Up Unit
- 1 Miscellaneous Cable and Connectors
- 1 Install and Program

NOTES:

- 1. The Panasonic Hybrid-1P is the latest technology system by Panasonic. It is capable of adding VOIP capabilities if needed, and combines the solid reliability of a traditional phone system with newer VOIP technologies.
- 2. Cable is low voltage power limited, and will not be in conduit or raceway. If this is required additional charges will apply.
- 3. 110VAC power required at all equipment and power supply locations.
- 4. Quote includes removal of old equipment.
- 5. On-Site training and phone support.

Sealed bids will be accepted in the County Clerk's Office no later than 1:30 p.m., Thursday, February 25, 2010, at which time bids will be opened in the Commissioner's Office. The words "PHONE SYSTEM" must be clearly marked on the outside of the envelope containing said bid.

The County Commission reserves the right to reject any and/or all bids and may select the bid which they determine to be most advantageous.

JOHNSON COUNTY COMMISSION

William Brenner, Presiding Commissioner

Scott Sader, Eastern Commissioner

Destry Hough, Western Commissioner